Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amadeus NMC Holding, Inc.		08/02/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amadeus Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	9250 NW 36 Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834806	AGENTNET
Registration Number:	2528690	AGENTNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)951-3314 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 951-3300 Email: jbarton@jenkens.com Correspondent Name: Margaret A. Boulware Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Boulware
Signature:	/Margaret A. Boulware/
Date:	02/04/2005

REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0963

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Docs. (Amadeus NMC Holding to Amadeus Americas)#page1.tif source=Name Change Docs. (Amadeus NMC Holding to Amadeus Americas)#page2.tif source=Name Change Docs. (Amadeus NMC Holding to Amadeus Americas)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0964



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMADEUS NMC HOLDING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMADEUS NMC HOLDING, INC." TO "AMADEUS AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3294778

DATETRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0965

2499316 8100

040592185

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMADEUS NMC HOLDING, INC.

This Cartificate of Amendment is being filed pursuant to Section 242 of the General Cosposation Laws of Delaware.

- The name of the corporation is Amadeus NMC Holding, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation formed hereby is Amadeus Americas, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Amadeus NMC Holding, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Edna W. Lopez, its President & Assistant Secretary, this 2nd day of August, 2004.

Edna W. Lopez

President & Assistant Secretary

State of Delowere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:03 AM 08/05/2004 FIRST AND MARKETS 2004 SEV 01/14/14/15 TILE

REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0966

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMADEUS NMC HOLDING, INC.

This Certificate of Amendment is being filed pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Laws of Delaware.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Amadeus NMC Holding, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation formed hereby is Amadeus Americas, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Amadeus NMC Holding, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Edna W. Lopez, its President & Assistant Secretary, this 2nd day of August, 2004.

Edna W. Lopez

President & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK FAGE . 22 **
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 02/04/2005